

Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government

200 E. Main St Lexington, KY 40507

Legislation Details

File #: 1067-22 Version: 1 Name: Amendments to Sections 22-52.1 and 22-55.1 of the

Code of Ordinances related to Constables

Type: Ordinance Status: Approved

File created: 10/14/2022 In control: Urban County Council

On agenda: 12/6/2022 Final action: 12/6/2022

Enactment date: 12/6/2022 Enactment #: O-140-2022

Title: An Ordinance amending Section 22-52.1 of the Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government Code of

Ordinances, related to Constables, establishing the amount of the bond to be provided by Constables

and Deputy Constables; providing that Constables may not appoint Deputy Constables unless

authorized to do so by the Mayor and subject to any standards established by the Mayor; requiring the timely filing of the monthly activity report required by KRS 70.430; prohibiting Constables and Deputy Constables from equipping vehicles with certain emergency equipment and establishing a penalty for violation; and amending Section 22-55.1 of the Code of Ordinances, related to local Constitutional Officers, to increase the amount of the bond that must be provided by a Constable to \$25,000; all

effective January 1, 2023. [Dept. of Law, Speckert]

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. BLUESHEET.PDF, 2. 00769395.pdf, 3. 00770112.pdf, 4. O-140-2022

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
12/6/2022	1	Urban County Council	Approved	Pass
12/1/2022	1	Urban County Council	Received First Reading	
11/29/2022	1	Urban County Council Work Session	Approved and Referred to Docket	Pass